#### 506102452 06/11/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6149174

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
WILLIAM PELLEGRINI	05/18/2020
LUCAS RICHARD EAGER LEAVITT	05/19/2020
BINGJUN SY	05/18/2020
HENRY KATZ	06/01/2020
GABRIEL MAHONEY	05/17/2020
ANDREW HWANG	06/02/2020
ZVIKA FERENTZ	05/15/2020
RICCARDO PELLEGRINI	05/18/2020

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	RAPIDSOS, INC.
Street Address:	3 PARK AVE.
Internal Address:	FLOOR 22
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10016

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16436810

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (650)493-6811

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 650-493-9300

Email: tallison@wsgr.com, patentdocket@wsgr.com
Correspondent Name: WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI

Address Line 1: 650 PAGE MILL ROAD

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 46774-731.201

NAME OF SUBMITTER: TARAH ALLISON

PATENT 506102452 REEL: 052909 FRAME: 0281

SIGNATURE:	/Tarah Allison/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/11/2020	
Total Attachments: 10		
source=46774-731.201 - Assignment (e	xecuted)#page1.tif	
source=46774-731.201 - Assignment (e	xecuted)#page2.tif	
source=46774-731.201 - Assignment (e	xecuted)#page3.tif	
source=46774-731.201 - Assignment (executed)#page4.tif		
source=46774-731.201 - Assignment (executed)#page5.tif		
source=46774-731.201 - Assignment (executed)#page6.tif		
source=46774-731.201 - Assignment (executed)#page7.tif		
source=46774-731.201 - Assignment (executed)#page8.tif		
source=46774-731.201 - Assignment (executed)#page9.tif		
source=46774-731.201 - Assignment (e	xecuted)#page10.tif	

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Docket Number: 46774-731.201

WHEREAS, the undersigned:

- William PELLEGRINI 234 W. 39<sup>th</sup> Street, 9<sup>th</sup> Floor New York, NY 10018
- Lucas Richard Eager LEAVITT 234 W. 39th Street, 9th Floor New York, NY 10018
- BingJun SY
   234 W. 39<sup>th</sup> Street, 9<sup>th</sup> Floor New York, NY 10018
- Henry KATZ
   234 W. 39<sup>th</sup> Street, 9<sup>th</sup> Floor New York, NY 10018

- Gabriel MAHONEY
   234 W. 39<sup>th</sup> Street, 9<sup>th</sup> Floor
   New York, NY 10018
- 6. Andrew HWANG 234 W. 39th Street, 9th Floor New York, NY 10018
- Zvika FERENTZ
   234 W. 39<sup>th</sup> Street, 9<sup>th</sup> Floor New York, NY 10018
- Riccardo PELLEGRINI 234 W. 39<sup>th</sup> Street, 9<sup>th</sup> Floor New York, NY 10018

(hereinafter "Inventor(s)"), have invented certain new and useful improvements in

#### SYSTEMS AND USER INTERFACES FOR EMERGENCY DATA INTEGRATION

 $\boxtimes$  for which application serial number <u>16/436,810</u> was filed on <u>June 10, 2019</u>, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; (hereinafter, "Application(s)"). The term "Application(s)" also includes all patent applications that share or claim priority to or from the above application(s).

WHEREAS, <u>RapidSOS</u>, <u>Inc.</u> a corporation under the laws of the State of <u>Delaware</u>, having a place of business at <u>3 Park Ave</u>, <u>Floor 22</u>, <u>New York</u>, <u>NY 10016</u> (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Application(s), and the inventions disclosed therein, and in and to all embodiments of the inventions, heretofore conceived, made or discovered, whether jointly or severally, by said Inventor(s) (hereinafter collectively referred to as "Inventions"), and in and to any and all patents, inventor's certificates and other forms of protection thereon granted in the United States, foreign countries, or under any international convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty, including those filed under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, The Patent Cooperation Treaty or otherwise (hereinafter "Patent(s)").

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration acknowledged by said Inventor(s) to have been received in full from said Assignee:

- 1. Said Inventor(s) do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest (a) in and to said Inventions; (b) in and to said Applications, including the right to claim priority to and from said Application(s); (c) in and to each and every application that is a divisional, substitution, continuation, or continuation-in-part of any of said Application(s); (d) in and to said Patent(s) and each and every patent issuing or reissuing from any of the foregoing; (e) in and to each and every reissue, reexamination, renewal or extension of any kind of any of the foregoing; (f) in and to each and every patent and application filed outside the United States and corresponding to any of the foregoing; and (g) in and to all claims for past, present and future infringement of the Patent(s), including all rights to sue for and to receive and recover for Assignee's own use all past, present, and future lost profits, royalties, and damages of whatever nature recoverable from an infringement of the Patent(s).
- Said Inventor(s) hereby covenant and agree to cooperate with said Assignee to enable said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title and interest herein conveyed in the United States, foreign countries, or under any international convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty. Such cooperation by said Inventor(s) shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving of testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said Assignee the right, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) for prosecuting any applications covering said Inventions; (c) for filing and prosecuting substitute, divisional, continuing or additional applications covering said Inventions; (d) for filing and prosecuting applications for reissuance of any said Patent(s); (e) for interference or other priority proceedings involving said Inventions; and (f) for legal proceedings involving said Inventions and any applications therefor and any Patent(s) granted thereon, including without limitation reissues and reexaminations, opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, infringement actions and court actions; provided, however, that reasonable expenses incurred by said Inventor(s) in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by said Assignee.
- 3. The terms and covenants of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Inventor(s), their respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- 4. Said Inventor(s) hereby warrant, represent and covenant that said Inventor(s) have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.
- 5. Said Inventor(s) hereby request that any Patent(s) issuing in the United States, foreign countries, or under any international convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty, be issued in the name of the Assignee, or its successors and assigns, for the sole use of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.
- 6. This instrument will be interpreted and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of <u>Delaware</u>, without regard to conflict of law principles. If any provision of this instrument is found to be illegal or unenforceable, the other provisions shall remain effective and enforceable to the greatest extent permitted by law. This instrument may be executed in counterparts, each of which is deemed an original, but all of which together constitute one and the same agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Inventor(s) have executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee as of the dates written below:

	PATENT ASSIGNMENT		Docket Number: 46774-731,201
Date: <u>5, 18, 2</u> 020	William PELLEGIANI		?
A notary public or other officer accuracy, or validity of that doc		of the individual who signed the document	to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness,
State ofCounty of			
On	before me,		, Notary Public
Date		Here Innert Name an	d Title of the Officer
3 2X72225	marie v. studie ve se		
personally appeared William	rectedani	Name(s) of Signer(s)	
	P		
			ument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the actty upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the
			fy under PENALTY OF PERJUKY under the laws of the of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
		WITN	ESS my hand and official seal.
		Signat	Signature of Notary Public
	Place Notax Seal Above		
Date:			
in the second desired	Lucas Richard Eager LEAVITT		
A notary public or other officer accuracy, or validity of that doc		of the individual who signed the document	to which this certificate is attached, and not the muthfulness,
State of	)		
- Control of the Cont	.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		
On	before me,	and the contract of the contra	. Notary Public
Date		Here Insert Name an	d Tile of the Officer
personally appeared Lucas Ric	hard Eager LEAVITT		
A STATE OF THE STA		Name(s) of Signer(s)	
			ument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the acity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the
			fy under PENALTY OF PERIURY under the laws of the of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
		WITN	ESS my hand and official seat.
		Signat	ure
			м <sub>к</sub> ищак ој нош у гионс
	Place Notary Seal Above		

Date: 05/18/2020		94	
Date: OS/15/2020	BingJun SY		
	0		
A notary public or other	er officer completing this of	certificate verifies only the identity of the individu	ual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness,
accuracy, or validity of			
State of County of		)	
county or		,	
On	Date	before me,	, Notary Public ,
I	Date		Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
norconally appeared. P	Ping Jun SV		
personally appeared <u>B</u>	ongjun S i	Name(s) e	of Signer(s)
1	ha hanin a Candia Cardana		
			subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the ment the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the
			I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
			WITNESS my hand and official seal.
			WITHLESS my hand and official scal.
			Signature Signature of Notary Public
	Place Notary Se	eal Ahove	
Date:			
	Henry KATZ	,	
		certificate verifies only the identity of the individu	ual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness,
accuracy, or validity of	that document.		
State of			
State of County of		)	
On	Date	before me,	, Notary Public , Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
L	Juie		Here inservame and rate of the Officer
personally appeared H	lenry KATZ		
		Name(s) (	of Signer(s)
who proved to me on t	he basis of satisfactory ev	idence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are s	subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the
			ment the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the
			I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
			WITNESS my hand and official seal.
			Signature
			Signature of Notary Public
	Place Notary Se	! AL	

Page 3 of 5

_	
Date:	
BingJun SY	
	s certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness,
accuracy, or validity of that document.	
State of County of	
County of	
0	N. DIV
On	before me,, <u>Notary Public</u> Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
Duit	Hele Inservation and Tale by the Office
personally appeared BingJun SY	
poisonanty appeared <u>Dingsan ST</u>	Name(s) of Signer(s)
	evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the
	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	Signature
	Signature of Notary Public
Place Notary S	S. J. Albania
Date: 06/01/2020 Henry KAT	ry Katz
A notary public or other officer completing this accuracy, or validity of that document.	certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness,
State of	
County of	)
0	N. DIF
On	before me,, <u>Notary Public</u> Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
Duit	Here inservations and rate of the objects
personally appeared Henry KATZ	
poisonally appeared <u>Henry 12.112</u>	Name(s) of Signer(s)
	evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the
	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	The state of the s
	Signature
	Signature
	Signature

Date: May 17, 2020	Ca	
Date: Way 17, 2020	Gabriel MAHONEY	
		lentity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness,
accuracy, or validity of that docu	iment.	
State of County of	)	
On_	before me,	, Notary Public
Date Date		Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
personally appeared <u>Gabriel M</u>	AHONEY	
		Name(s) of Signer(s)
		hose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the sture(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the
		I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
		WITNESS my hand and official seal.
		Signature
		Signature of Notary Public
	Place Notary Seal Above	
	Fluce Notary Seat Above	
Date:	Andrew HWANG	
A notary public or other officer accuracy, or validity of that docu		lentity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness,
Ci C	,	
State of County of	)	
On	before me,	, Notary Public ,
Date		Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
personally appeared <u>Andrew H</u>	WANG	
		Name(s) of Signer(s)
		hose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the sture(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the
		I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
		WITNESS my hand and official seal.
		Signature
		Signature of Notary Public
	Place Natary Seal Above	

Date:	C-1-2-1 MALIONEW	
	Gabriel MAHONEY	
		idividual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness,
accuracy, or validity of that docu	rument.	
0	,	
State of County of	)	
county or		
On	before me,	, Notary Public ,
Date	before me,	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
personally appeared Gabriel M		
	Nar	ne(s) of Signer(s)
who proved to me on the basis.	of estimatory avidance to be the person(s) vyhose nemo(s) is	glars subscribed to the within instrument and cal-newledged to me that he/she/they averaged the
		s/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the
		I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
		WITNESS my hand and official seal.
		Signature
		SignatureSignature of Notary Public
	Place Notary Seal Above	
	Fluce Notary Seat Above	
	O 34	
6/2/2020		
Date:	Andrew HWANG	
	Timelew 11 W/IIIVO	
A notary public or other officer accuracy, or validity of that doc		dividual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness,
accuracy, or varianty or that doct	amen.	
State of	,	
State of County of	)	
On	before me,	, Notary Public ,
Date	<u>'</u>	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
personally appeared Andrew H		
	Nar	ne(s) of Signer(s)
		s/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the
instrument.		I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the
		State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
		WITNESS my hand and official seal.
		Signature
		Signature of Notary Public
	Place Notary Seal Above	

Date: 5-15-2020	
	Zvika FERENTZ
	er completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness,
accuracy, or validity of that d	ocument.
State of	
State of County of	
On	
Date	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
personally appeared <u>Zvika F</u>	ERENTZ.
F	Name(s) of Signer(s)
who proved to me on the bas	is of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the
	sed capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the
	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the
	State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	Signature
	Signature of Notary Public
	Place Notary Seal Above
Date:	Discouris DELLECTIVII
	Riccardo PELLEGRINI
111 1	
A notary public or other office accuracy, or validity of that d	er completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness,
State of County of	
County of	
0	before me. , Notary Public ,
On	
personally appeared Riccard	
	Name(s) of Signer(s)
	is of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the red capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the
ALL LA CALLEVALLE	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the
	State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	Signature
	Signature of Notary Public
	Place Notary Seal Above
DECEIVED AND ACD	FED TO BY ASSIGNEE: PanidSOS Inc
RECEIVED AND AGK	EED TO BY ASSIGNEE: RapidSOS, Inc.
Date:	Signature:
	Name: Michael Martin
	Title: President

Page 5 of 5

Date:	Zvika FERENTZ	_		
A notary public or other officer	completing this certificate verifies only the identity of t	he individual who signed the do	ocument to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness,	
accuracy, or validity of that document.				
State of County of	)			
On	before me,	Have Insert N	, Notary Public , Name and Title of the Officer	
		Here hisen i	name and the of the officer	
personally appeared Zvika FEF	RENTZ	Name(s) of Signer(s)		
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.				
			I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.  WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
			Cimutur	
			Signature Signature of Notary Public	
	Place Notary Seal Above			
Date: 5/18/2020	Riccardo PELLEGRINI	-		
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.				
State of County of	)			
On	before me,		, Notary Public ,	
Date		Here Insert N	Name and Title of the Officer	
personally appeared Riccardo I	PELLEGRINI	Name(s) of Signer(s)		
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.				
			I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.	
			WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
			Signature	
			Signature of Notary Public	
	Place Notary Seal Above			
RECEIVED AND AGREED TO BY ASSIGNEE: RapidSOS, Inc.				
	• • •			
Date:	Signature: Name: Michael Martin Title: President	-		

**RECORDED: 06/11/2020** 

Date: Zvika FERENTZ				
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness,				
accuracy, or validity of that document.				
State of         )           County of         )				
Onbefore me,	, Notary Public ,			
Date Here Insert	t Name and Title of the Officer			
personally appeared Zvika FERENTZ  Name(s) of Signer(s)				
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the				
instrument.	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.  WITNESS my hand and official seal.			
	C:			
	Signature Signature of Notary Public			
Place Notary Seal Above				
Date: Riccardo PELLEGRINI  A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness,				
accuracy, or validity of that document.				
State of ) County of )				
Onbefore me,	, Notary Public ,			
Date Here Insert	t Name and Title of the Officer			
personally appeared Riccardo PELLEGRINI  Name(s) of Signer(s)				
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.				
nistanton.	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.			
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.			
	Signature			
	Signature of Notary Public			
Place Notary Seal Above				
RECEIVED AND AGREED TO BY ASSIGNEE: RapidSOS, Inc.				
Date: 6/8/2020  Signature: Name: Michael Martin Title: President				

Page 5 of 5